

RNS Miscellaneous

UPDATE ON DEBT DISCUSSIONS

Released 07:00:12 25 April 2023

RNS Number : 2945X Mailbox REIT PLC 25 April 2023

THIS ANNOUNCEMENT CONTAINS INSIDE INFORMATION FOR THE PURPOSES OF ARTICLE 7 OF THE MARKET ABUSE REGULATION (EU) NO 596/2014 (AS IT FORMS PART OF DOMESTIC UK LAW BY VIRTUE OF THE EUROPEAN UNION (WITHDRAWAL) ACT 2018).

Mailbox REIT Plc

("Mailbox REIT" or the "Company")

Update on debt discussions

Further to the Company's announcement of 23 January 2023 regarding the LTV covenant of the loan secured against the Mailbox, Mailbox REIT Plc (IPSX ticker: MBOX) continues to progress a number of avenues to resolve the issue. The Company remains in constructive discussions with the lending syndicate, which has now reserved its rights in relation to the facility following the loan becoming in default as of 20 April 2023.

The Company will update shareholders further in due course.

At an operational level, Mailbox, as a prime regional office-led, mixed-use asset, continues to perform well and in line with the approved asset management plan, with occupancy at 95% (by floor area), over £11 million of annualised income from a diversified mix of high-quality tenants and continued strong rent collection of over 96% for the March quarter.

ENQUIRIES

Mailbox REIT PLC

Stephen Barter - Chairman via FTI Consulting below

M7 Real Estate Ltd

Richard Croft +44 (0) 20 3657 5500

WH Ireland (Lead Advisor &

Corporate Broker) +44 (0) 20 7220 1666

Chris Hardie

FTI Consulting (Communications

Adviser) +44 (0) 20 3727 1000

 ${\it Richard Sunderland / Eve Kirmatz is } \quad {\it Mailbox REIT@FTIConsulting.com}$

Alter Domus (UK) Limited

(Company Secretary) +44 (0) 207 645 4800

The Company's ISIN is GB00BM9BWM32.

Further information on Mailbox REIT plc is available at www.themailboxreit.com.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

IPXNKQBNKBKBNQB

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

© 2023 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved.